Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMAN TRADEMAN	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇒⇔'⇔ ▼ ▼	_ _ _			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): The Whitmore Manufacturing Company	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:The Whitmore Manufacturing Company Internal Address:			
The Adultuble Maildractoring Combany				
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Corporation-State Other Corrective Assignment to Correct Reg. No.s. 1,239,780 and 1,347,199. Recorded 2/11/1993 at Reel 0931, Frame 0744. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Data: 1/22/1993	Street Address: 930 Whitmore Drive City: Rockwall State: TX Zip: 75087 Individual(s) citizenshlp Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignes is not demiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,293,780; 1,347,119			
Additional number(s) a				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Joseph J. Corso Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1801 East Ninth Street Suite 1200	8. Deposit account number: 16-0820			
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip:44114-3108				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9, Signature. Joseph J. Corso Name of Person Signing Table curbot of poore including	July 16, 2004 Signature Date			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, WILLIAM T. QUILLEN, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP OF THE "CSC WHITMORE MANUFACTURING CORPORATION" A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, MERGING "THE WHITMORE MANUFACTURING COMPANY" A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEVADA, PURSUANT TO SECTION 253 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1991, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "CSC WHITMORE MANUFACTURING CORPORATION", HAS RELINQUISHED ITS CORPORATE TITLE AND ASSUMED IN PLACE THEREOF "THE WHITMORE MANUFACTURING COMPANY"

William J. Zuellen

*3754454

AUTHENTICATION: 01/22/1993

DATE.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002894 FRAME: 0615

930225063

SCHEDULE A

DOCKET NO.	<u>mark</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
21146	WHITMORE'S PRESSURE- PROOF LUBRICANTS (Design)	1,132,533	4/8/80
21149	WHITMORE'S	526,618	6/20/50
21884	WHITCAM	1,311,920	1/1/85
22284	SURTAC	1,239,780	9/11/84
22286	WHITSLIDE	1,311,921	1/1/85
22873	OMNITASK	1,350,239	7/23/85
22874	OMNITEMP	1,350,240	7/23/85
22875	MULTIPLUS	1,347,199	7/9/85
22876	ENVIROLUBE	1,338,720	6/4/85
22877	ENVIROGARD	1,338,719	6/4/85
23086	NOVASOL	1,385,663	3/11/86
23561	NOVAGARD	1,437,660	4/28/87
23631	ROPE COTE	1,432,573	3/10/87
24023	LUBE AGAIN	1,506,453	9/27/88
24064	CODY'S (Design)	1,480,394	3/15/88
24110	HANDI-LUBE	1,551,568	8/15/89
24389	SLIDER	1,543,189	6/13/89
26399	EZ GLIDER	1,680,242	3/24/92
26432	MAXITE	1,674,719	2/11/92

TRADEMARK REEL: 002894 FRAME: 0616

RECORDED: 07/16/2004